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Chapter  Chapter  
No. No. 

Chapter Chapter 
NameName

Life Life 
MembersMembers

1.1. BangaloreBangalore 8080

2.2. CalicutCalicut 5151

3.3. ChennaiChennai 7272
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4.4. DelhiDelhi 3636

5.5. KharagpurKharagpur 8484

6.6. KolkataKolkata 5757

7.7. PunePune 408408

9.9. ThiruvananthapuramThiruvananthapuram 310310

TotalTotal 10981098
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Account StatementAccount Statement

THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCETHE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE
c/o Polymer Science & Engineering Divisionc/o Polymer Science & Engineering Division

CSIR CSIR -- National Chemical LaboratoryNational Chemical Laboratory
PUNE PUNE -- 411 008 411 008 
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AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEARAUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR
2013 2013 -- 20142014

THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE (INDIA)



THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIATHE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIA

NATIONAL CHEMICAL LABORATORYNATIONAL CHEMICAL LABORATORY

DR. HOMI BHABHA ROADDR. HOMI BHABHA ROAD

PUNE PUNE -- 411 008411 008

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3131st st MARCH, 2014MARCH, 2014

RECEIPTS                                                                                         AMOUNTRECEIPTS                                                                                         AMOUNT PAYMENTSPAYMENTS AMOUNTAMOUNT

RUPEESRUPEES RUPEESRUPEES

To Bal b/dTo Bal b/d By By Web development ChargesWeb development Charges 9,000.00 9,000.00 

Cash at BankCash at Bank 3,61,342.07 3,61,342.07 By By Fixed Deposit Fixed Deposit 1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 

To PSNDSTo PSNDS--11 (Baroda University)11 (Baroda University) 25,000.00 25,000.00 By By Fixed Deposit Fixed Deposit 3,50,000.00 3,50,000.00 

To Membership Fees To Membership Fees 95,050.00 95,050.00 By By Fixed Deposit Fixed Deposit 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Account StatementAccount Statement
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To Membership Fees To Membership Fees 95,050.00 95,050.00 By By Fixed Deposit Fixed Deposit 50,000.00 50,000.00 

To To Bangalore Bangalore Chapter Chapter 1,50,000.00                                                      1,50,000.00                                                      By By Fixed Deposit Fixed Deposit 8,00,000.00 8,00,000.00 

To Banglore Chapter                            To Banglore Chapter                            8,00,000.00 8,00,000.00 By By Seminar (Dr. C. Ramesh)Seminar (Dr. C. Ramesh) 7,000.00 7,000.00 

By By Bal C/dBal C/d

To Interest received To Interest received 21,543.00 21,543.00 Cash Cash at Bankat Bank 86,935.07 86,935.07 

TotalTotal 14,52,935.07 14,52,935.07 TotalTotal 14,52,935.0714,52,935.07

For For THE SOCIETY THE SOCIETY FOR FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIAPOLYMER SCIENCE, INDIA As As Per Our Report of Even DatePer Our Report of Even Date

For For S.A. Tikekar & Co.S.A. Tikekar & Co.

Chartered Chartered AccountantsAccountants

Sd/Sd/-- Sd/Sd/-- Sd/Sd/-- Sd/Sd/--

Dr. S. SivaramDr. S. Sivaram Dr. R.P. SinghDr. R.P. Singh DrDr. B. B. . B. B. Idage   Idage   Mr. S.AMr. S.A. Tikekar. Tikekar

President                General SecretaryPresident                General Secretary TreasurerTreasurer ProprietorProprietor

Place : Pune           Date: 9.9.2014 Place : Pune           Date: 9.9.2014 



INCOME INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR FOR THE YEAR ENDED THE YEAR ENDED 3131stst MARCH 2014MARCH 2014

EXPENDITUREEXPENDITURE AMOUNTAMOUNT INCOMEINCOME AMOUNTAMOUNT

RUPEESRUPEES RUPEESRUPEES

To Seminar Expenses                                                           To Seminar Expenses                                                           7,000.007,000.00 By By Interest Received                                                            Interest Received                                                            21,543.0021,543.00

To We Development Charges                                           To We Development Charges                                           9,000.009,000.00 By By Accrued Interest Accrued Interest on Fixed on Fixed Deposits                                                         Deposits                                                         29,288.0029,288.00

THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIA

NATIONAL CHEMICAL LABORATORY

DR. HOMI BHABHA ROAD

PUNE - 411 008

Account StatementAccount Statement
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To We Development Charges                                           To We Development Charges                                           9,000.009,000.00 By By Accrued Interest Accrued Interest on Fixed on Fixed Deposits                                                         Deposits                                                         29,288.0029,288.00

To Audit To Audit Fees                                                                           Fees                                                                           9,000.009,000.00

To Excess of Income over ExpenditureTo Excess of Income over Expenditure

transferred to Balance Sheettransferred to Balance Sheet
34,831.0034,831.00

TotalTotal 59,831.0059,831.00 TotalTotal 50,831.0050,831.00

For THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIA

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-

As Per Our Report of Even Date

For S.A. Tikekar & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Sd/-

Dr. S. Sivaram Dr. R.P. Singh

President                General Secretary

Dr. B. B. Idage

Treasurer

S.A. Tikekar

Proprietor

Place : Pune           Date: 9.9.2014



THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIATHE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIA

NATIONAL CHEMICAL NATIONAL CHEMICAL LABORATORYLABORATORY

DR. HOMI BHABHA ROADDR. HOMI BHABHA ROAD

PUNE PUNE -- 411 008411 008

BALANCE BALANCE SHEET AS  OF 31SHEET AS  OF 31stst MARCH, 2014MARCH, 2014

LIABILITIES                                                          LIABILITIES                                                          AMOUNT                                   AMOUNT                                   

RUPEESRUPEES

AMOUNTAMOUNT

RUPEESRUPEES

AMOUNTAMOUNT

RUPEESRUPEES

Capital Fund as on 01.04.2013Capital Fund as on 01.04.2013 98,892.07 98,892.07 Fixed Fixed Deposits with BankDeposits with Bank 13,50,000.00 13,50,000.00 

Add: Surplus during the year Add: Surplus during the year 

transferred  from Income and transferred  from Income and 

expenditure Accountexpenditure Account 25,831.00 25,831.00 1,24,723.07 1,24,723.07 

Accrued Accrued Interest on Fixed Deposits Interest on Fixed Deposits 26,354.00 26,354.00 

Tax Tax Deducted at Source Deducted at Source 2,934.00 2,934.00 

Cash Cash at Bank at Bank 86,935.07 86,935.07 

Membership Fees Membership Fees Capitalized                                                  Capitalized                                                  1,16,100.00 1,16,100.00 

Account StatementAccount Statement
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Membership Fees Membership Fees Capitalized                                                  Capitalized                                                  1,16,100.00 1,16,100.00 

Kolkata Kolkata ChapterChapter 38,850.00 38,850.00 

Calicut ChapterCalicut Chapter 26,250.00 26,250.00 

Delhi ChapterDelhi Chapter 13,800.00 13,800.00 

Banglore ChapterBanglore Chapter 8,00,000.00 8,00,000.00 

Fixed DepositFixed Deposit 3,35,000.00 3,35,000.00 

Audit Fees payableAudit Fees payable 11,500.00 11,500.00 

TotalTotal 14,66,223.07 14,66,223.07 TotalTotal 14,66,223.07 14,66,223.07 
For For THE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIATHE SOCIETY FOR POLYMER SCIENCE, INDIA

Sd/Sd/-- Sd/Sd/-- Sd/Sd/--

As As Per Our Report of Even DatePer Our Report of Even Date

For For S.A. Tikekar & S.A. Tikekar & Co.Co. Chartered Accountants Chartered Accountants 

Sd/Sd/--

Dr. S. SivaramDr. S. Sivaram DrDr. R.P. Singh. R.P. Singh

President                President                General General SecretarySecretary

Dr. B. B. IdageDr. B. B. Idage

TreasurerTreasurer

S.A. TikekarS.A. Tikekar

ProprietorProprietor

Place : PunePlace : Pune Date: 9.9.2014Date: 9.9.2014

**All membership fees have been All membership fees have been capitalized capitalized including the amount received from IOC, Faridabad (Rs. 39600including the amount received from IOC, Faridabad (Rs. 39600).).



SPSI Awards SPSI Awards 

Prof. Munshi Santappa Award  Prof. Munshi Santappa Award  

in Polymer Science 2014 in Polymer Science 2014 

Prof. Nikhil K. Singha Prof. Nikhil K. Singha 
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Prof. Nikhil K. Singha Prof. Nikhil K. Singha 

IIT, Kharagpur IIT, Kharagpur 

(1923 - ) 
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Prof. Kaushal Kishore Memorial Award  Prof. Kaushal Kishore Memorial Award  

in Polymer Science 2014 in Polymer Science 2014 

Prof. Satish A. Patil Prof. Satish A. Patil 

IISc, Bangalore IISc, Bangalore 

SPSI Awards SPSI Awards 
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IISc, Bangalore IISc, Bangalore 

Prof. M. Jayakannan Prof. M. Jayakannan 

IISER, Pune IISER, Pune 
(1942 - 1999) 
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Kaushal Kishore Memorial Award Kaushal Kishore Memorial Award 
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